
MESL  2019

TWO PARENT MINIMUM WAGE SCENARIO HAP

URBAN TP 1 TP 2a TP 2b TP 3 TP 4

Income Scenario 1 Full-Time & 

1 Stay at Home

1 Full-Time & 

1 Stay at Home

1 Full-Time & 

1 Stay at Home

1 Full-Time & 

1 Stay at Home

1 Full-Time & 

1 Stay at Home

Food 87.59 115.23 138.41 143.56 217.56

Clothing 25.42 21.33 27.51 35.01 43.27

Personal Care 22.37 16.61 22.70 25.95 32.38

Health 5.02 1.24 1.51 5.66 2.42

Household Goods 20.82 17.34 18.13 25.30 23.12

Household Services 7.07 7.07 7.07 7.07 7.07

Communications 13.63 13.63 18.08 13.63 22.53

Social Inclusion & Participation 53.13 68.78 88.87 70.48 126.31

Education 0.55 7.35 23.95 7.35 47.35

Transport 55.00 57.70 60.40 57.70 65.80

Housing 87.86 114.14 114.14 116.37 125.37

Household Energy 48.68 47.11 47.11 51.63 53.01

Personal Costs 8.17 8.27 8.27 8.38 8.48

Childcare ... ... ... ... ...

Insurance - Home 2.83 2.83 2.83 2.83 2.83

Insurance - Health ... ... ... ... ...

Insurance - Car ... ... ... ... ...

Savings & Contingencies 26.71 32.47 32.47 38.23 43.99

Total MESL Expenditure 464.82 531.09 611.44 609.14 821.48

NMW SALARY

Gross Salary 1 367.50 367.50 367.50 367.50 367.50

Income Tax (joint assessment for TP) ... ... ... ... ...

USC 1 3.89 3.89 3.89 3.89 3.89

PRSI 1 5.28 5.28 5.28 5.28 5.28

Gross Salary 2 ... ... ... ... ...

Income Tax 2 ... ... ... ... ...

USC 2 ... ... ... ... ...

PRSI 2 ... ... ... ... ...

Net Salary 358.33 358.33 358.33 358.33 358.33

SOCIAL WEFLARE

Child Benefit 32.31 64.62 64.62 96.92 129.23

Working Family Payment 98.00 159.00 159.00 219.00 286.00

BSCFA ... 2.88 8.17 2.88 16.35

CCS Band - - - - -

Medical Card FULL FULL FULL FULL FULL

Household Income 488.64 584.83 590.12 677.14 789.91

INCOME ADEQUACY Adequate Adequate Inadequate Adequate Inadequate

(Household Income - MESL Expenditure) 23.82 53.74 -21.32 68.00 -31.57

WORKING FOR SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC CHANGE, TACKLING POVERTY AND SOCIAL EXCLUSION



MESL  2019

TWO PARENT

URBAN

Income Scenario

Food

Clothing

Personal Care

Health

Household Goods

Household Services

Communications

Social Inclusion & Participation

Education

Transport

Housing

Household Energy

Personal Costs

Childcare

Insurance - Home

Insurance - Health

Insurance - Car

Savings & Contingencies

Total MESL Expenditure

NMW SALARY

Gross Salary 1

Income Tax (joint assessment for TP)

USC 1

PRSI 1

Gross Salary 2

Income Tax 2

USC 2

PRSI 2

Net Salary

SOCIAL WEFLARE

Child Benefit

Working Family Payment

BSCFA

CCS Band

Medical Card

Household Income

INCOME ADEQUACY

(Household Income - MESL Expenditure)

MINIMUM WAGE SCENARIO HAP

TP 1 TP 2a TP 2b TP 3 TP 4

1 Full-Time & 

1 Part-Time

1 Full-Time & 

1 Part-Time

1 Full-Time & 

1 Part-Time

1 Full-Time & 

1 Part-Time

1 Full-Time & 

1 Part-Time

87.59 115.23 138.41 143.56 217.56

25.42 21.33 27.51 35.01 43.27

22.37 16.61 22.70 25.95 32.38

5.02 1.24 9.79 5.66 2.42

20.82 17.34 18.13 25.30 23.12

7.07 7.07 7.07 7.07 7.07

13.63 13.63 18.08 13.63 22.53

53.13 68.78 88.87 70.48 126.31

0.55 7.35 23.95 7.35 47.35

55.00 57.70 60.40 57.70 65.80

96.96 121.14 121.14 123.47 132.37

48.68 47.11 47.11 51.63 53.01

11.35 11.45 11.45 11.56 11.66

129.90 53.21 14.38 138.11 28.77

2.83 2.83 2.83 2.83 2.83

... ... 28.73 ... ...

... ... ... ... ...

26.71 32.47 32.47 38.23 43.99

607.00 594.48 673.01 757.54 860.43

367.50 367.50 367.50 367.50 367.50

... ... ... ... ...

3.89 3.89 3.89 3.89 3.89

5.28 5.28 5.28 5.28 5.28

186.20 186.20 186.20 186.20 186.20

... ... ... ... ...

... ... ... ... ...

... ... ... ... ...

544.53 544.53 544.53 544.53 544.53

32.31 64.62 64.62 96.92 129.23

... 47.00 47.00 108.00 174.00

... 2.88 8.17 2.88 16.35

B A - A -

FULL FULL GP VISIT FULL FULL

576.84 659.03 664.32 752.34 864.11

Inadequate Adequate Inadequate Inadequate Marginal

-30.16 64.55 -8.69 -5.20 3.68

WORKING FOR SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC CHANGE, TACKLING POVERTY AND SOCIAL EXCLUSION



MESL  2019

TWO PARENT

URBAN

Income Scenario

Food

Clothing

Personal Care

Health

Household Goods

Household Services

Communications

Social Inclusion & Participation

Education

Transport

Housing

Household Energy

Personal Costs

Childcare

Insurance - Home

Insurance - Health

Insurance - Car

Savings & Contingencies

Total MESL Expenditure

NMW SALARY

Gross Salary 1

Income Tax (joint assessment for TP)

USC 1

PRSI 1

Gross Salary 2

Income Tax 2

USC 2

PRSI 2

Net Salary

SOCIAL WEFLARE

Child Benefit

Working Family Payment

BSCFA

CCS Band

Medical Card

Household Income

INCOME ADEQUACY

(Household Income - MESL Expenditure)

MINIMUM WAGE SCENARIO HAP

TP 1 TP 2a TP 2b TP 3 TP 4

2 Full-Time 2 Full-Time 2 Full-Time 2 Full-Time 2 Full-Time 

87.59 115.23 138.41 143.56 217.56

25.42 21.33 27.51 35.01 43.27

22.37 16.61 22.70 25.95 32.38

10.62 1.24 9.79 5.66 2.42

20.82 17.34 18.13 25.30 23.12

7.07 7.07 7.07 7.07 7.07

13.63 13.63 18.08 13.63 22.53

53.13 68.78 88.87 70.48 126.31

0.55 7.35 23.95 7.35 47.35

55.00 57.70 60.40 57.70 65.80

94.16 111.04 111.34 107.37 115.77

48.68 47.11 47.11 51.63 53.01

11.35 11.45 11.45 11.56 11.66

186.55 196.92 57.54 213.47 115.07

2.83 2.83 2.83 2.83 2.83

27.36 ... 28.73 ... ...

... ... ... ... ...

26.71 32.47 32.47 38.23 43.99

693.82 728.10 706.37 816.80 930.14

367.50 367.50 367.50 367.50 367.50

18.89 20.00 18.34 19.98 19.97

3.89 3.89 3.89 3.89 3.89

5.28 5.28 5.28 5.28 5.28

367.50 367.50 367.50 367.50 367.50

... ... ... ... ...

3.89 3.89 3.89 3.89 3.89

5.28 5.28 5.28 5.28 5.28

697.77 696.66 698.32 696.68 696.69

32.31 64.62 64.62 96.92 129.23

... ... ... 20.00 83.00

... ... ... ... 16.35

D B - A -

GP VISIT FULL GP VISIT FULL FULL

730.08 761.28 762.94 813.60 925.27

Adequate Adequate Adequate Inadequate Inadequate

36.26 33.18 56.57 -3.19 -4.86

WORKING FOR SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC CHANGE, TACKLING POVERTY AND SOCIAL EXCLUSION


